

Enrollment and Review Change to LB 236

Introduced by Enrollment and Review Committee: McGill, 26,
Chairperson

The following changes, required to be reported for publication in the Journal, have been made:

1. In the Johnson amendment, AM1092, on page 47, line 14 "and" has been struck and "71-415, and 71-6720," has been inserted before "Reissue".

2. In the E & R amendments, ER8067:

a. Section 7 has been struck;

b. On page 1, line 3, "1 to 4" has been struck and "39 to 42" inserted;

c. On page 2, line 12; and page 3, line 8, "2" has been struck and "40" inserted;

d. On page 3, line 18, "1 to 3" has been struck and "39 to 41" inserted; and

e. On page 4, lines 1 and 20, "1" has been struck and "39" inserted.

3. On page 1, lines 2 through 6 and all amendments thereto have been struck and "sections 71-1,133, 71-1,134, 71-1,135, 71-1,135.02, 71-1,135.04, 71-1,135.06, 71-1,136, 71-1,136.01, 71-1,136.04, 71-1,147, 71-415, and 71-6720, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, sections 71-107, 71-110, 71-112, 71-162, and 71-168, Revised Statutes Cumulative Supplement, 2006, and sections 71-101, 71-102, and 71-1,142, Revised Statutes Cumulative Supplement, 2006, as amended by sections 296, 297, and 344, respectively, Legislative Bill 296, One Hundredth Legislature, First Session, 2007; to provide for, change, and eliminate provisions relating to the regulation of perfusionists, optometrists, pharmacy technicians, and in-home personal services; to harmonize provisions; to provide severability; to repeal the original sections; and to outright repeal sections 71-1,135.03, 71-1,135.05, and 71-1,147.34, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, and section 71-1,147.33, Revised Statutes Cumulative Supplement, 2006." inserted.